03-13-2000

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101288374

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

M 2-9-00 TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name NURES, LL	Month Day Yea  O1/17/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio
Cuban	
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party  Name  Name	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ST.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name  INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ST .  QUIDT  State/Country  Sign Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  General Partnership  Corporation  Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ST.  State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name  INC.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  ST.  State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza  Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  General Partnership  Corporation  Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  State/Country  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officia, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.S. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0940** 

FORM PTO-161	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patest and Tradamark Office			
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK			
	Enter for the first Recei	iving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 415	. 538.9000			
Name INGRID C. LLEWELLYN					
Address (line 1)	MON SILBERMAN: CERVA	NTEZWP			
Address (line 2)	2ND STREET SUITE 33	, 7			
Address (line 3)	FRANCISCO CA 94107				
Address (line 4)					
raucs	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docur neluding any attachments.	ment # 4			
	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
•	rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I				
Traden	mark Application Number(s) Registrati	ion Number(s)			
<u> </u>					
	7				
L					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): §	40 -			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	ed herein.	un ai e audivideu, do			
<u>Elai</u>	MEDENNIS Glave Derice	2/9/00			
Name of	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0941

FORM PTO-16180 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	;
Conveying Party	/
Enter Additional Convey	i

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRA	ADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Addition	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individu	Jal General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
Citizens	ship State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party al Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receivi	ng parties attached
Nam	e		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed o	of		
Address (line	1)		
Address (line	2)		
Address (line		State/Country	Zip Code
Individ		<u> </u>	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other	,		(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizer	nship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	•	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	
ir.	ademark Application Number	(s)     Re	gistration Number(s)
f		I	1

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0942

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks FEE/Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS DC Ventures, LLC, ("Assignor") with an address of 839 DeHaro Street, San Francisco, California 94107, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Ink, Inc. ("Assignee") with an address of 839 DeHaro Street, San Francisco, California 94107, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the pending application thereof;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified pending application thereof.

January 17, 2000

DC VENTURES, LLC

Elaine Dennis

President

## **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u> <u>Serial Number</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

INK (and design) 75/425,227 01/22/98

RECORDED: 02/09/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0943